© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 8
-
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco APIC-M3, APIC-L3 and
SE-NODE-G2
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public

Configurations (Up to
1200 Edge Ports)
APIC-CLUSTER-
M4
APIC Cluster - Medium
Configurations (Up to
1200 Edge Ports)
-
APIC-CLUSTER-XS APIC Cluster with virtual
APIC
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-CPU-3106 1.7 GHz 3106/85W
8C/11MB Cache/DDR4
2133MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-CPU-4110 2.1 GHz 4110/85W
8C/11MB Cache/DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-CPU-I4210 Intel 4210 2.2GHz/85W
10C/13.75MB DDR4
2400MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-HD1T7K12N 1 TB 12G SAS 7.2K RPM
SFF HDD
There is currently
no replacement
product available

There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-NVME-HW-
H1600
1.6TB 2.5in U.2 HGST
SN200 NVMe High Perf.
High Endurance
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-PSU1-770W 770W power supply for
USC C-Series
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-PSU1-770W= 770W power supply for
USC C-Series (SPARE)
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-RAID-M5 Cisco 12G Modular RAID
controller with 2GB cache
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD-32G-S 32GB SD Card for UCS
servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD19TB121XEV 1.9TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-
SD19TB121XEV=
1.9TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD19TK1X-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 8
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
APIC-SD19TK1X-EV= 1.9TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD38TB121XEV 3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-
SD38TB121XEV=
3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD38TK1X-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD38TK1X-EV= 3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 12G SAS SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD400G123X-
EP
400GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD800GK3X-EP 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
APIC-SD800GS3X-EP 800GB 2.5in Enterprise
Performance 12G SAS
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently
no replacement